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ANDIIRA PRADESH LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
DEBATES
TPART § — QUESTIONS AND ANSWZIRS |

GITIllAL REPOLQY

Thirrr Severin day of the Eighth Ses<ion of the

Andhra Pradesh Leg islatinz Asserabiy.

ANDHRA PRADESH LEGISLAT.VE ASSEMBLY
Wednesday, the 4th larch, 1959.
The Honse met a1 Half Past Eight of the Clock.
[ Mr. Speakei m the Chawr }
ORAL AMSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Atlas of Andhra Pradesh

1196—

*(811) Q.—Sri Vavilala Gopalakrishnavya (Sauonapalh) Will
the hon. Chief Minister be pleased to state :

Whether the Government propose to publish an Atlas of

Andhra Pradesh confaining physical and muneral details of each
district 7

The Chief Minister (Srz N. Sanjeeva Reddy)+ No, Sir.
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Alloratent of Gevernment Quarters at Malakpet
Jfor High Court Employees

1197— ‘

*(1309) Q. — Srr Pillalamarr1 Venkateswarla (Nandigama) Sri
Vavilalo Gopalokrishnayya: Wil the hon. Chief Minister be pleased ™
to state: , ’

{a} whether the employzes working 1m the High Court were
alletted Government quarters at Majakpet during Jupe, 1958, aand

(b} if so, how ?

Sri N, Sbn;eeva Reddy (@) Yes, Sir.

{b)y The ailotmem of houses at Malakpet was made according
to the following general principles laid down by the Government.
The Supenntendents guarters wers allotted to those Non-gazetted
Officers who were drawmg a pay of Rs. 190 p. m. and above; clerks,
guarters to those drawing less than Rs 190 p. m. The peons quarters
were allotted to Class IV employees. The allotments were made
primarily to those living in the Industrial Labour or Low Income
Groep Housing colomes in the City.
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Sr1 S Ranganatha Mudaliar {Ramakrishnarajupetey  Sir, Isit a
fact that some quarters have been occupied by Gazetted Officers much
to the disadvantage of the Non-gazetted Officers ?

Sri1 N Sanjeeva Reddy: That 15 in other colonies, where,
I am told, one or two Deputy Secretaties are occupying the quarters
but not 1n Malakpet colony to which the question pertaitns When
an Officer 13 transferred from one place to another, he will pot be
able to get a house immediately he comes, Therefore, Iam told, that
one or two quarters in the other colonies are occupied by Officers of
the rank of Deputy Sectetaries. Even, that matter did not come to
me as a complaint. When the Officers concerned get houses outside,
they have to move out
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Issue of Mulki Ceriificate

*( 23750 Q — Smt. T. Lakshmikantamma {(Khammam-general}
Will hon the Chief Mimster be pleased to states

(a* whether any new insiructions have been issued by the
Goverpment regarding procedure for granting mulki certificates; and

{(by whether any rvepresentation has besn received by the
Gosernment o1 118 regard, it so, t.2 action taken thereon?

Sre ¥, Sangee Redas &) “o, St
thl ‘:\*0, Bir.

Application of Land Cening in Vulgu Talw:

1169—

BN Qu— S 5 V. K., Piasad [Put &y Srt K. L. Naragimha
Rus,  ®ilt the bon. Mamiseer for Revenae be pleased to state

{a) now much nnd was avalable to which land ceiling provi~
‘ston was appiied m Muing Taluk, Warangal Distriet under section
53 {c) ot Hyderabad Tenancy and Agricultural Lands Act, 1950; and

(b} bow much land under ceiling available for distribution ?

.

The Misuster for Revenue (Sri K. Venkata Rao): (a) and (b) ‘
L Theland declared 1o be available for being taken over by Government |,
in Mulug' Talok is 8§10 converted dry acrés, but so fir no land has

' actually been taken over by the Government for distributions © %

'



Oral Answers to Questions. dgh March, 1939 !

{cb s Byl sow®  Ba- Te4 surplus land  (Soff owo¥ZEE
/ « by
declare Tawz3o3 810 canverted dry acres zosSES oird wgivme

THETD onBel LoD Tuish v ES

{ﬁi} B, B, ‘cﬁif%csfrﬁ';c;@ I -] (;) BoX ¥y, Seeck

TorTetRos BY ondl fre@es 10X sHuewt o b
{%, 2, wcabv‘a§\‘ Yoo @heeltINie R oD
- o
o 2 g e B
B3 w23 TrLowETTe Y
& & b’ & . B g - -
@) B o, RYRoEETER ¢ S B wiizse Ty TBan
ETrae 800 dry acres 9% |AyvX. © orEnw §of ’:L?Z; Sty
2P T ?
LW

@ [, Fo¥er TN : €5 P i Sl oedased E

éc%’ﬁ?ﬁﬁ» 2R oR.
&2

Supply of Power to Well Irrigation 1z Dars. Taluk

1200~
*(1349) Qu— Srr 5. Hgs: Reddv Pogiliy: “Nu v hon.
Minisster for Irrigation and Power be pizased o staes:

(a) whather there 13 ony scaeme for suppiying power to well
wrigatton i Dars: taluk, Nellore district;  and

(b} if so, when 1t will be impiemented ?

The Minster for Irngatxon and Power (Sr1 J. ¥. Nersmuga Rao),

{a} No, Sir

(b} D3es not anse.
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Loecwl Deveiiomions 15 orks for Kofalapallh Village

YN
120 w2e0AY(§ — 8 M Sanvanarayana Rayu [Pui by Sri A Yeruky
Verdn? fialur.Gepeial)  Wall the hon Mimister for Planning be
pieased 10 state:

tne awourt sanctioned by way of Central Grant 'under Local
Develepmant Works for Kotalapall village, Apantapur district for the
consiruction of a school building and the roads ?

The Mumster for Planmngs & Development {(Sr1 V' B. Ryu) »
Under the Local Dazvelopment Works Programme a total Central
Grant of Rs 19,242 was sanctioned for Kottalapallh Village for the
construction of a schoo! burlding and an approach road The Central
Giont for the Schoo! buwilding was Rs 9,742 and Rs. 9,500 for
metalling the road.
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Supply of the Road Transport Buses

1202—

BT20) Q — Srt G Ramulwi{Huzurapad-Reserved) Sri Chokka
Raoo {Indwrtsy and Smit. T Lakshonkanthamma — Wil the hon Chief
Mimster be pleaged to state »

{a) the name of the firm supplying the Road Transport Buses
to the Goverpment, and

{b) the number of buses purchased yearly by the Government ?

Sri N. Sanjeeva Reddy: (a) Mjs. Ashok Leyland Ltd., Madras
and Mjs. Tata Locomotive and Engineening Company Ltd., Jamshed-

pur are supplying buses to‘the Andhra Pradesh State Road Transpurﬁ
Cérporation.

{b) The Andhra Pradesh State Road Transport Corporation
purchased 13 Leyland Comets, and 30 Tata Mercedes Benz vehicles

- during 1957—38 and 60 Layiand ‘Comets and 45 Mercedes Benze
)'vchxelaa t}ﬁnng }958-594. . o e ‘
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Sr: 8. Rangameiha Mudahar  Are these buses supplied on
tenders called for or are they purchased directly 7

Sri N. Sanjeeva Reddy - Every type of bus has got certamn
spemfications. Thare 13 no guestion of tenders  If we want Mercedes
Benz we have got {o go to a particular company. Similarly if we want
Leyland we bave to go to a particular Company. There is no
alternative,

House-breaking and Dacoity in Bhadrachalam .
and Nugur Taluks

1203—
*2027y Q. Srimathy P. Vani Ramanaz Rao (Bhadrachalam-
ﬂesermi) 5 Will the hon. Chief Minister be pleased to states

: {a) the pumber of cases of house-breaking and dacoity reported
- dung 1957-58 and 1958-59 in Bhadrachalam and Nugur taluks ; ; and;

{b} t:'iw number af ﬂxem detected and cqavxc:ted‘? il

L
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Sri N, Smjeevs Reddy  (a)and tby It is presumed that the
Member vesirer te Zuve imformation regarding ine numoer of cascs
vear-wsr Mo oosss of Dacolty wems reportod n Bhadrachalam and

Nugvr Talihs dunng 1957-38 and upto Janoer,. 1958,
Basgrecualam g orted. Detected Conviciza  ©COUIRE
Taluk p ’ v s trial
1957 i 7 3 —
1958 e 7 3 4
© 1959 (upto
January)} — — — —
Nugur Talak
1957 3 ‘ 3 3 —
1958 — - —_ —
195% (upto
January) — — —_— —
Murder in Madhira Town .
1204

*( ?418) Q.— Sri N Peddamna {Khammam-Reseredy  Will the
hon Chief Mimister be pleased to state

{a} whether it 1 a fact that one, Samimen1 Venkatanarasayya
bas been murdered in the first week of December 1958 m Madhira
towsn of Madhira taluk and Khammam Dustrict |

(b} 1f s0, whether the Government have arrested the culpm :

{c) whether the Sub Inspector of Police of the said place has
‘been transferred immediately to some other district, as a special
officer: and

(d) if so, the dafe of the sad murder and the date of transfer
of the said police officer, respectively ¥

‘ Sri N. Sanjeeva Reddy : (a) and (b): The member 15 presumably

referring to the murder of one Nune Venkatanarasayya, a resident of
Venkatapuram village of ~Madira Taluk that occurred buot not
Samnen: Venkatanarasayya, on the evening of 30th November, 1958.
If 50, the matter 15 subjudice, because it is i a court.

{c) The answer 1s in the negative. |
(d} Deas Dot arise.
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Post of Touring Vetermary Asst. Surgeon
in Bhadrachalam.

1205— . : ,
#(063) Q. Smit P Vam: Ramana Rao: Will the Hon. Minis-
ter for Agricutture be pleased to state.

{2} whether1t1s a fact that the post of Touring Vetermary
Assistant Surgeon 1n Bhadrachalam has been vacant fsince 2 long time;
and . L ‘
(b} if so, when it willbe filled up ? -

The Minister for Agriculture (Sn P Thxmm Reddy): (a) Yes.

The post of Touring Vetenmary Assistant Surgeop was vacant from
éugust 1857 10 the end of September, 1958.. o

) (b} A Veterinary Assstant Surgecm was pcsied on’ 17-49-—58.

(.)) @, B2 Taurmg Vetcnnary Assxsta;xt Surgeon 1957

angx}}sw 1958 ‘%“‘?.‘wea& a’ib% aq,.aé*éa’ae, ‘ ' e
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touring veteripary surgeom. stationary surgeom. 3T FT9dwss
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Question No. 1206 was not put as the Member was absent.
This question was printed at the end.

Governinent Colleges of Fne Arts.

1207
¥2104y Q. Sri S. Narayanappa (Gooty-Generaly : Will the
hon. Mimister for Education be pleased to state -

(a) the number of Government Colleges of Fine Arts in the
State and their location,

(b)Y the various fine arts taught therein; and
{c) the annua& eXpenchtm‘a incurred on each cof these colleges?

Sr1 S..B. P. Patiabhi Rama Rao - (a) There is only one Gov-
- ernment college of \Fine Arts and Architecture 1o the State and it
1s located at Hyderabad., -

(b} ! Drawing and pamting,
2. Modelling and sculpture;
3. Commercial Arts,
4. Apphed Design;
5  Architecture; and
. 6. Drywing and Manual Teachers’ Tramng Course
(c) 1935-56 ‘ Rs 1,51,387-94
© . 1956-57 ’ ~ Rs. 1,63,696-65
. 195?-5&' ; . ‘Re. 1,96,614-41,

sa?"; m’aﬁ mw&n% SEgE | H1088 YTl aozze@o%}*
=E8n eo@s FVodsnet *ﬁe;&"é,; By S BB u;}‘{nozs’"



75 Fih Mesea. 1938 Oraf Arswers to Questions.

i oeF D, 8 B TERATOTTS)” ‘éjﬁij‘:}% w@enFolIn

£ . m?ﬁm TR 36:)3“’& . m‘di’occ"é?eﬂﬂ@n& TETD

4
Bz 8T G233 v‘jvuﬁ?"m contributions g%y 5°° 400 2i0Eose

%’i\:&@ &3 039%‘“‘“—'@553‘ 2.¥ @3 T Tom BXHd gowwe
: = &
R d bz T
[A] - .
%} S5, D. B B PToRTIOYY) . GLnoll Gwrts (HSE

£

£% g, r@';am:«sm@- : “@"éé%?&"'&o-a@&s&- ) eggse! dag
g &:337?‘*& .a‘}}’»’i“ﬁﬁ SmEEn WAy s &?‘s’mé&a wod 10 & 15
Figne 5&&%«» s mam 8 By wwuéﬁbm:} o moa %-@

ey, Wohd Zs‘gﬁs""ﬁ aﬁ:bv;m‘%ﬁ-m ? DT

'

8 o5 D8 sgd TGy teEng . et

Bifurcation of the Panchayat Bocrd of Mannepalli.

12308

*(1350) Q. St S. Kasi Reddy. Will the hon. Minster foi
Local Administration and Labour be pleased to state:

4

(a} whether the Government receved any representation from.

the public for the bifurcation of the Panchayat Bnard of Manzepalli,

Dats; taluk, Néllore' district; , .
(b) if 80, . when the Govcmmeﬂt propase to bifurcate the .,

same, and = o

{c) if not,. the rmans therefor P

L The Mmfﬂﬂr for Laca? dzz’mmisemi‘mn & Labowr (Srz B, Sanﬂ-
_ wyn} xa} Tiw ansmr,:s mﬁxe aﬁrmatweq T
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{b} and {c) Under section 3 of the Madras Village Pancha-
yats Act, 19350, the Inspector General of Local Admnisirat:on is the
competent authority to constitute or bifurcate the Panchayats m
ex-Andhra areas, and the Government have got revisional powerns
only under Section 128 of the said Act, on e orders passed by the
Inspector General of Local admmistration Hence the Inspector
General of Local Adminsstration has beer askeq to take necessary
action in the matter.
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‘ 3 Panckayaz of Kovurpalli.
1210+ —
¥11565) (A) Q Srz B. Sankaraiah (Buc:hzre{idypaiem-Geneml)

Wil the hon.. Mmister for Local Administration and Labour be

pleased to state: ’ ' N
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fa; wheiher -no nary 2yat of Kovurpalh, Podil taluk, Nellore
drsiret has Bean oo rsntuted,

‘my P uol, ‘he steps taken so far i the matter, and

igy whetner zpv prososas 38 ender consideration of the
Gosernwert to copvert al. the panchavats having 2 population of
wore than 5,000 1at0 notdied panchavars?

St D Samravia fa} There 15 no Panchéyat by name
Kovarpall 1n Podil: taluk of Nellore Dastrict Buu there 1s a Pancha-
vat 1n Kavalt taluk of Nellore, and 1t has been constituted 1n 1958

i} Doss oot anise
{¢) The answer 1s m the negative

Water Supply Scheme to Mulug Panchayal.

1211 —

12530y Q. Sr1 § V. K. Prasad (Put by Sri Vevilala Gopala-
krishamviay - Will the hon, Minister for Local Adminstration and
Labour be pleased to state:

- {a} whether the Government received any representation from
the Mulug Panchagat Board, Warangal district, regarding the execution.
of Water Supply Suheme,

(b} whether the Government received. any scheme and ff so,
what are the details of the scheme; and

(c) the steps the Government propase io take"

Sre D. Sgwjivayya: {a) Yes v "

{b) & {c) The matter has been referred to the Chlef Engl-
peer, L. A. & P. H for remarks. Further acuion will be taken as soon
as his reply 1s received.

23 Act o1 Do provisions & oirSi oo (HT 50 dSedod
TR, W sl FDyHie Towwedd hEx,
[»] < o

Co-operative Credit Society, Vuyyur..

1208—

: *(909) Q.~ Sri V. Visweswara Rao W’dl the hen, Minister for
Ca-operatmn be pleased to state: ‘

{2} whetheritisa fact that section 38 Enqmry has been mn-
posed on Co-npzmmn Crgdzt Soc;ety; Vuyyur, Krishna District ;.

by if 56, the details cvf the report, on the engquiry ; : B

' {e} whet%mr itisa: fact’ ‘thatthe V.V. C. Bank and’ Knshnaa ;f

; mm Central Stores issned loan and Ammoniim Sulphate” fespéoti~
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vely to the said Credit Society when the Society 18 under enguiry under
Sec. 38, and

(d} 1fso, why the loan and ammonium sulphate were ssued
to the Vuyyur Society ?

The Muuster for Co-operation (Sr1 Mehdi MNawaz Jung ):
Yes

(b} The report is abount temporary misappropriation of funds
by the Vuyyure Mulupurpose Co-operative Society.

{c} . The Viyavawada Co-operative Central Bank issued some
‘ short term loasns, but the Krishna Distnet Cenral Stores (now called
the Krishna District Cu-operative Marketing Society} did not issue

any ammonium sulphate or other manure after the enguury was
ordered

{d} The Vijayawada Co-operative Central Bamk 1s generally
1ssuing loans even to the societies agamnst whom section 38 enguiries
were pending on the score that members should not be penalised for
wrongs done by the office bearers of the societies.

Ca AN Q’éﬂ%'nb%@ 'i‘emporar;¥ mis-appropriation =8%, ©

Lo EX s saprd DireeNog ?:5:"@‘%0’57:“ loans < Qbo wCRENE %

Sti Mehdr Nawa:z Jung : Itis a matter of descretion of the
Bank that the loan should be given for which the Society is respon-
sible and this mwsappopriation would not upser working of the Society
- It is only a temporary phase.

Sri V Visweswara Rao: When the management bhas mis-
appropriated the funds, how are they eligible to take other loans also?
‘What guarantee 15 there that they will not misappropriate?

Srt Mehd: Nawaz Jang © We should always hope for the better,

Sri lefatamam Venkateswarlu: We may ﬁope for the better
* always. That 1s there always 'When the management has misappro
pnated what is the justification for grantmg additional loans?

Srz Mzhd‘: Nawaz Jung: Nobody has justified a bad;; action.
The matter Has beén referred to the Public Pmsecuwr. The tase 1s
bemg dealt with.

Sri Prialamarn ?’eakateswariu . Y5 there p;'zma fa%ieigasc?
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My Spez<er Tue martier 15 s2nt $0 the Public Prosecutor The
moarre- 1 beimg J2ait weDl wiough the Public Prosecutor

Sr: Bllmara-r: | enkateswarfe  Is there 13 a pnima facie casa?

© Wehdr Naogz Jung S, the Pubic Prosecutor is of the
prﬁmu that tF2 fraud cannot be established and that the case 18
rather weak

-

S 7 Viswewara Rao - Before enquiry and before 1t was
sent to the Public Prosecutor, there was a prima facie case. How 1s
the Bank allowsd such a loan ?

/No answer.)

Srs Pullatamars: Verkateswgrluy @ May I know 1f the Govern-
ment 15 prepared to send the matter to the Legal Department for
expert opinion.

Sr1 Mehdi Nawaz Jung : Why not, yes,

é}} ‘zs“m)oﬁ:q . @S %%’E“ 33 L§o?$ enguiry ?‘3%3508"
societies § loans Q;ﬁsk‘@‘sa .-:ﬁqe,e&%n WO THFEET B XHE vex
#olD ISyike WNSowew, e (8% enquiry &;’a&a&,&s% loans
RsgEBN: D o B order wééﬁ*wﬁ )

Mr. S:psaker' FBos “(Correct” wos%. ' He justifies the
sctionthat the members of the Society shoulp not suffer on account

of the misconduct of certam individuals
5“} . ;‘195' SEBoBEoy) : Mis-appropriation 8% %g &%

© »s{:a“"a‘a ° T, suspané Fonio T ubRow?

L

Sri Mehd: Nawaz .Izmg . The Depaztmf:nt has not:ﬁnaﬁsjed the
actiop. The case 1s under consideration
Provincialisation of the Services of Highways
Maistries. - . °
zmw |

‘- *5;2408} Qw— Sri V. stweswam Rao : Wzll ﬂ;m ‘hon, Ministem
for Communwatmns be pledsed to staté: .

Lo

1668,

./ Whether the Gwmxment pmpcse 1o prcwmexahse thc 'serv
: famghmwmm& e ‘

' : ' v T 4
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The Muuste: for Commumications (Sr1 M Naresinga Rao)® In
May, 1955, the Government of Andhra had provinciahised 242 posts.
The question of provincialising some more posts 1s being examined by
the Governmen’,
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Village Pasture Lands.

1213—

#(922) Q— Sri V. Viswesweswara Rao: Will the hon. Minister
for Local Admuuistration & Labour be pleased to State

{a) whether 1t is a fact that a number of willage panchayats
have requested the concerned District €ollectors during 1955-56 and
1956~57 for the handing over of village pasture lands (Grama Kathala)
porambokes and tanks under clause (4) ot section 60 of the Madras
Village Panchayats Act,

(b} the No. of petitions pending with various District Collec-
tors,

{c) the No of willage panchayats to whom the lands have been
handed over,

{d) whether it has been brought to the notice of the Govern-
ment by the Panchayat Boards that the said powers 1 the hands of
District Collectors are preventing quick execution of work ; and

(e) if so, the action taken in the matter?

Sri D. Sanpivayya : (a) Yes, Sir. o

(b) Nik. T '

(e} 11. . S

(d) Representations have been made on behalf of panchayats
by Assocmations of Presidents of Panchayats of several ‘districts that
panchayats have not generally been able to exercice their powers effec-

tively in view of the restrictions ilmposed under subsection (4) of sec-
tion 60 of the Madras Village Panchyaat Act 1950.

(e} 1t is considered not desnable to give full powers to pancha-
yats 1o repect of the control of all classes of village porambokes, as
powers given under section 60 are considered enough.
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. House Tax in Ciumia. “

124
.. m*(l&ﬁl) Q sri M. » Nagi Reddy (Macheria} Wilt the hon.
Minister for Local Administration & Labout be pleased to state:
(a) ' whether the Government received any . petition . from
8ri R. Nagayya, and one hundred other persons of Chirala, Guntur
District, 1n the motth of March, 1956 requesting for cancellation of the
hicence fees levseﬁ on théxr houses. by the Mummpahty and

a'u..) VAT o SRR Ty 6. ede sect:ou 80 Eo’f*



%4 4th dareh, 1959 {raf Answers to Questions.
vy {sc, t92 aston tanen thereon?
8ri D. Seajnnasja. {ap The answer 18 in the negative.

{8y Doss not arse

Government Grants for Drinking Water Wells

in Warangal District:

1215—

#2007y Q. Srt S.V K. Prasad (Channur): Wil the hon.
Minister for Locai Admumstration and Labour be pleased to state :

the villages of Warangal district 1 which Government \'granted
money for dnpking water-wells during 1956-57, 1957-38 and 1958-59
and the number 1 each village?

-

Stz D Sajnvayya* Nil

fat‘/‘; AN ‘&“:'ésggme@ Ho Hwes 'G‘gﬁ'@omw‘, department % -
Qo *»&Qoa’:'w Bm‘.ﬁam»’

!Sa’j &, ‘rﬁozéﬁcxﬁg ¢ RS VTS,

%’3 i’,g@mg ﬁo{'ﬁ;@sﬁ : Li?,‘faéogo ¥d ThHmdodoxy wedut

#8F e G- § wA—petrtion S8 ow~? The question is whether
the Government at least has received it.

Mr. Speaker: L G. is not Government.

Srr Pillamarri Verkateswarlu: Secretares, and heads of dex
partmems all constitute Gcmmment. ' s oo

-
5

Sn D S‘an;wayya. Sometimes the [Govsmment will ‘haveto <

E ’pass orders: agamst the orders of the hcads of D&partmentg Govem-

- ment has got tertain powcrs. But we' nazmot say that hﬁads éf 5

* "‘:lﬂ‘w& cadre ete. mey do'moh form part of the Gioverntoh

: departments aze Gavemmem.
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Construction of Government High School Building
at Nagarkurnool

- *(1809) Q— 5y, P. Mahendranath  (Nagariurnool - Reserved)
Will the Hon'ble Minsster for Education be pleased 1o state

' (@) ’Ehe amount of donations collected from the public by the
President of the Education Commuttee of Nagarkurnoob for the cons-

truetion of the building for the Government High Sehool, at the said
place ,

(b) whether 1t 15 a fact that a major part of the donaticn was
misappropriated by the President,

(c) 1f 0, the action taken by the Govt. thereon,

(d) the reasons for the delay in respect of the comstriction of
the said school building ?

Srt 8. B P. Pastgbhi Rame Rao . {a) Rupees one thousand
and six hundred. ‘ .

(b) 'Thﬁi'& s no ipformation whether the said President has
misappropriated the amounts.

fe}  The Distnict Educational Officer, Mahboobnagar, 15 enquir-
ng mnto ithe maiter,

(d} The schoo} building 15 being constructed by P. W. D and
the Education Commuttee The work s in progress.






